
STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2020-1200-4357 
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

RETURN THIS ADDENDUM TO THE ISSUING OFFICE AT: 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER                  DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: September 30, 2019 

PROPOSAL DEADLINE DATE IS CHANGED:  October 15, 2019 @ 3:00 p.m. local Alaska time 
 
The RFP for the above project is amended as follows (all other terms and conditions remain the same): 
 
1. Extend the proposal deadline date and time to October 15, 2019 @ 3:00 p.m. local Alaska Time.   

 
2. Recognize an increase in the budget from $450,000 USD dollars to $550,000 USD dollars. Proposals priced at more 

than $550,000 USD dollars may be considered by the state; however offerors are reminded that cost is a significant 
evaluation criteria element (60% weight) for the award of this contract. Higher priced cost proposal will receive 
fewer points for the cost evaluation criteria than lower priced cost proposals.  
 

3. In order for your proposal to be considered responsive, this Addendum One, in addition to your proposal, must be 
received by the issuing office of the Division of Administrative Services, Procurement Section prior to the set 
deadline for receipt of proposals. 

 
 
 
 Signature: __________________ 
 Jackie Lea 
 DPS Procurement Officer 
 Desk: 907.269.7661 
 Email: jacqueline.lea@alaska.gov  

 

 

_____________________________ __________________ 

COMPANY NAME DATE 

 

 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME 

 

 
End of Addendum Number One 

 

 

RFP TITLE: AWT 36’ Aluminum Patrol Vessel 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
PROCUREMENT SECTION 

4805 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. AVENUE 
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99507 


